A RESOLUTION OF THE GREENE COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY TO
APPROPRIATE AN INCREASE IN THE STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF

HEALTH DIRECT LOCAL GRANT OF $88,465
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2026

WHEREAS, the Tennessee Department of Health has increased the County Direct Health
Grant by eighty-eight thousand four hundred sixty-five dollars ($88,465) for the fiscal
year ending June 30, 2026; and

WHEREAS, the Greene County Health Department wishes to amend the budget to
recognize this increase in grant revenues and to adjust related wage and
expenditure line items in compliance with the grant’s required budget structure;

[...]

The votewas 19— aye; 0— nay; and 2—

absent The motion to approve the Resolutionpassed.

A RESOLUTIONOF THEGREENECOUNTYLEGISLATIVE BODY
APPROPRIATINGA TOTALOF$625 TOTHEJAIL

FORTHE FISCAL YEARENDINGJUNE 30, 2026

WHEREAS,the Greene County Jail received funds totaling six hundred twenty-five
dollars ($625) from the sale of recycled materials, and;

WHEREAS, the Department requests that those funds be allocated to the Jail, and;

NOW, THEREFORE; be it resolved by the Greene County Legislative Body meeting in
regular session this 15th day of December 2025, a quorum being present and a majority

[...]

WHEREAS, the Jail also receives an annual allocation for Alternative Electronic
Monitoring provided the State of Tennessee has available funding, and;

WHEREAS, these Grants have limitations as to how the funding can be spent, and;

WHEREAS, the Sheriff’s Department and Jail requests to expend the allocation of sixty-
nine thousand nine hundred fifty-two dollars ($69,952), and;

NOW,THEREFOREBE IT RESOLVEDby the county legislative body of
Greene County, meeting in regular session this 15th day of December 2025, a quorum
and a majority voting in the affirmative, that the budget for the Sheriff’s Department be
amended as follows: